The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores 
only) that is divided into 1,00,00,000(One Crore only) Equity Share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each. Presently, the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 5,21,17,500/- 
(Rupees Five Crore Twenty One Lakh Seventeen Thousand and Five Hundred only) divided 
in to 53,00,900 (Fifty Three Lakh and Nine Hundred only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each. There is calls-in-arrear of Rs. 8,91,500/-. 

During the year under review, the Company has not issued any shares.  

11. DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KMPs APPOINTMENT OR RESIGNATION DURING THE